POIPS	
AU6 0 8 2005	
The same	
MANO	Poor





To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Digital Stream USA, Inc. and BHA Corporation	Name: XVD Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □ Yes	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance  ■ Assignment	Street Address: 44061 Nobel Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Fremont State/Provence: CA Zip: 94583		
☐ Other:	Country:		
Execution Date(s): _4/1/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
<ol> <li>Application Number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applicat</li> </ol>	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/368,094	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	<del></del>		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ■ Enclosed		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	<b>}</b>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	<del></del>		
	JSE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true document</li> </ol>	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Deniel M. DeVee	0/-/5		
Daniel M. DeVos	gnature Date		
Name of Person Signing Si	unalure / / Date		

Atty Docket No. 6468P020

08/10/2005 DEVIDE 00000196 10368094

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0139

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND/OR PATENT APPLICATION(S)

This Agreement is entered into as of April 1, 2004 among (1) **Digital Stream USA**, **Inc.** (DSU), a company incorporated in Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 1259 Lakeside Drive, Suite 2211, Sunnyvale, California 94085 USA, (2) **BHA Corporation** (BHA), a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 5F Akatsuki No.3 Building, 13-45, Toyotsucho, Suita-shi, Osaka, Japan, and (3) **XVD Corporation** (XVD), a company incorporated in Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 44061 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California 94538 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BHA, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to DSU, its successor and assigns, its entire fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and undivided interest throughout the world in the inventions (including Utility and/or Designs) of the following letters patent(s) and/or patent application(s) in Table 1:

Letters Patent Number(s)	Issue Date(s)	Patent Application Number(s)	Filing Date(s)
		10/368,094	2/17/2003

and all patent application(s) and letters patent(s) of every country for such inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such patent application(s). For the same consideration, BHA hereby covenants to DSU, its successors and assigns, that BHA is the lawful owner of an entire fifty percent (50%) right, title, and interest in and to that which is being conveyed, that the same are unencumbered, and that BHA has good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Upon having received the above entire fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest from BHA, DSU hereby, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sells, assigns, and transfers to XVD, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions (including Utility and/or Designs) of the letters patent(s) and/or patent application(s) in Table 1, and all patent application(s) and letters patent(s) of every country for such inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such patent application(s). For the same consideration, DSU hereby covenants to XVD, its successors and assigns, that DSU, upon having received the above entire fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest from BHA, is the lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to that which is being conveyed, that the same are unencumbered, and that DSU has good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

1

6468.P020

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0140 Digital Stream USA, Inc.

Name: Osamu Takagi

Kanji Characters:

Title: Director

Address: 1259 Lakeside Drive, Suite 2211

Sunnyvale, California 94085USA

BHA Corporation (株式会社ビー・エイチ・エー)

Name: Masaharu Yoshihara Title: President(代表取締役社長) Address: 5 Akatsuki No.3 Building

13-45 Toyotsucho, Suita-shi, Osaka, Japan

(大阪所外田市豊津町3番45号第三晩ピル)

XVD Corporation

By:\_ Name: Masahide

Title: Director

Address: 44061 Nobel Drive Fremont, California 94538 USA

**RECORDED: 08/08/2005** 

6468.P020

2

**PATENT** REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0141